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The fee for renewal of a school bus driver’s license shall be $2. All
fees collected pursuant to sections 168.39 to 168.44 shall be de-
posited in the general revenue fund. No fees, except overpayments
and fees for renewals which are not allowed, that have been paid
into the general revenue fund shall be refunded, but the secretary
of state in his discretion, upon proper application within three months
thereafter, may grant one re-examination without additional fee
to a person who has been refused a license on a previous applica-
tion. Refunds permitted by sections 168.39 to 168.44 shall be made
in the manner provided by law for making refunds and paid out of
the general revenue fund.

There is hereby appropriated to the persons entitled to such
refund, from such moneys in the state treasury not otherwise ap-
propriated, an amount sufficient to make the refund and payment.

Approved April 5, 1963.

CHAPTER 185-—8. F. No. 953

An act relating to the acceptance of grants of money and prop-
erty from the United States for certain purposes; amending Minne-
sota Statutes 1961, Section 88.063, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 88.063, Subdi-
vision 1, is amended to read:

Subdivision 1.  Conservation; grants from Unifed States.
The commissioner of conservation, in behalf of the state, may
accept and use grants of money or property from the United States
for forest fire preeention or any ether forestry purpese conservation
purposes not inconsistent with the laws of this state. Any money or
property so received is hereby appropriated and dedicated for the
purposes for which it is granted, and shall be expended or used
solely for such purposes in accordance with the federal! laws and
regulations pertaining thereto, subject to applicable state laws and
regulations as to manner of expenditure or use.

Approved April 5, 1963,
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